
THE BIDS & AWARDS 
COMMITTEE: 

 
 
 
 
 

ELMER P. LOBRIGAS 
Chairman 

 
 
 
 
 

RANULFO C. MASCARINAS 
Vice-Chairman 

 
 
 
 
 

VICTORIO L. SARIGUMBA 

Member 

 

 

 

 

FELICISIMO M. CANONES 

Member 

 

 

 

 

MARISSA R. LEORNA 

Member 

 

 

 

 

 

LIEZL L. LACEA 

Secretariat 

 

BOHOL I ELECTRIC Cooperative, INC. 
Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol 

 
Tel. Nos.           : (+638) 508-9751/508-9731/508-8115/508-0084/508-0085/2372-205 
Fax  Nos.          : (+638) 508-8095/508-9741 

Email Address :  boheco1_bac@yahoo.com/boheco1_main@yahoo.com  Page 1 of 1 
Website            :www.boheco1.com.ph  

   

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS NO. 2018-02 

 

 The Bohol I Electric Cooperative Inc. (BOHECO I) will accept sealed bids at the 

office of the BAC Chairman at Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol on or before 1:30 PM of 

February 2, 2018 for the sale on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis on the following: 

 

Item 

No. 
Description Unit Quantity 

Total Floor 

Price 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

Lot #1 Transformer Units (PhP250.00/KVA) P 1,000.00 

1.1 10 KVA Units 25 62,500.00  

1.2 15 KVA Units 15 56,250.00  

1.3 25 KVA Units 25 156,250.00  

1.4 37.5 KVA Unit 1 9,375.00  

1.5 75 KVA Units 2 37,500.00  

      

Lot #2 
Assorted Non-Moving 

Materials 
Lot 1 123,904.64 P 500.00 

      

Lot #3 Vehicles     

3.1 
Toyota Tamaraw FX#4, Model 

2002 
Unit 1 30,000.00 P 500.00 

3.2 
Toyota Tamaraw FX#2, Model 

2002 
Unit 1 30,000.00 P 500.00 

3.3 Hino Mini Bus #2, Model 2003 Unit 1 50,000.00 P 500.00 

 

Table of activities: 

 

Publication in newspaper January 21, 2018 

Date of Issuance of Bid Document January 22 – February 2, 2018 

Opening of Bids February 2, 2018 at 1:30 PM 

Issuance of Notice of Award February 13, 2018 

 

Lot No. 1 and 2 will be awarded on PER LOT BASIS, however Lot No. 3 will be 

on PER ITEM BASIS. Complete description of the above properties, including bidding 

conditions/guidelines and bid forms are available at the above stated address during 

office hours upon payment of a non-refundable amount as stated. 

 

Interested businesses or individuals are welcomed. Just email us your Letter 

of Intent (LOI) at boheco1_bac@yahoo.com indicating the Lot or Item you intend to 

bid before the bid opening. 

 

 THE RIGHT IS HEREBY RESERVED TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, TO WAIVE ANY 

FORMALITY THEREIN, OR TO ACCEPT SUCH BID AS MAY BE CONSIDERED MOST 

ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE COOPERATIVE. 

 

   

 

ELMER P. LOBRIGAS    Noted: 

      BAC Chairman     DINO NICOLAS T. ROXAS 

                                                                         General Manager 

 

mailto:boheco1_bac@yahoo.com/boheco1_main@yahoo.com
http://www.boheco1.com.ph/
mailto:boheco1_bac@yahoo.com

